NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ150B1

Claim Begin-End: AMC429608-AMC429610

1 Initial Receipt

AZ15031-10 AMC429540-AMC429995



Page 10f 1

United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3350920
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3448759
Date of Transaction: 07/27/2015

CUSTOMER:

(department OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH

1 100 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY '_AGMENDMENTS “nla-  60.00
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC428830/$60.00
TOTAL: $60.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: 07/21/2015
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 07/24/2015

CHECK NO: 6105

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.
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AMCE DATE CLOSED 'REMARKS

429608




NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM
FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR
PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM
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United States Department of the Interior _
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3157734
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #. 3250166
Date of Transaction: 10/28/2014 R
CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

ft J

LINE UNIT
QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS/
1 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE -n/a - 111.00
CASES: AMC429608/$37.00, AMC429609/$37.00,
AMC429610/$37.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /
2 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE -nla - 60.00
CASES: AMC429608/$20.00, AMC429609/$20.00,
AMC429610/$20.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /

3 3.00 NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE -nla- 465.00
CASES: AMC429608/$155.00, AMC429609/S 155.00,
AMC429610/$155.00
TOTAL: $636.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 636.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 10/27/2014
CHECK NO: 5616

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

10/28/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429608-AMC429610

2 Correspondence

AZ15031-10 AMC429540-AMC429995



United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/
tt.b i 5¢018

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (AZ-9200) PB
AMC429608; AMC447981

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED 9214 8901 9403 8378 9320 59

NOTICE

DANIEL B RECORD : This Notice Affects Those Claims
POBOX39 : Shown in the Block Below.
VILLA GROVE, CO 81155-0039 :

AMC429608; AMC447982
DEMOCRAT MINE; AURUM GIGANTICUS 2

Additional Processing Fees Required

The Arizona State Office, Bureau of Land Management, received your Affidavit of Labor or Notice
of Intent to Hold for the 2018 assessment year.

Due to a processing fee increase effective October 1, 2018, we did not receive sufficient fees with
your document. The fee increased from $10 per mining claim to $15 per mining claim.

Therefore, you are required to submit an additional payment in the amount of $5.00 per claim, within
30 days of receipt of this notice or your claim(s) will be declared forfeited.

Please include your Arizona Mining Claim (AMC) serial number(s) and claim name(s) when
submitting the additional fees. If additional information is required, please contact Pauline Brown
at 602-417-9360.

Lucas Lucero
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals and Energy Division


http://www.blm.gov/az/

=y UNITED ST\mmm
Bad rosTAL SERVICE

Date Produced: 03/11/2019
ConnectSuite Inc.:

The following is the delivery information for Certified Mail™/RRE item number 9214 8901 9403 8378
9320 59. Our records indicate that this item was delivered on 03/05/2019 at 09:50 a.m. in VILLA GROVE,
CO 81155. The scanned image-of the-recipient information is provided below.

J — oeivery saction
Signature of Recipient : ure )[ e
' - - Y{ — T
n Nt
»
Address of Recipient : ===
“ I
]

Thank you for selecting the Postal Service for your mailing needs. If you require additional assistance,
please contact your local post office or Postal Service representative.

Sincerely,
United States Postal Service

The customer reference number shown below is not validated or endorsed by the United States Postal
Service. It is solely for customer use.

Customer Reference Number: C1223394.7002211



UNITED STATES DEPARMENT OF
THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF
LAND MANAGEMENT

RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND WHEN
RECCRDED, MAIL DOCUMENT T0:

NAME: anfc / (gz KeCm<L

ADDRﬁss: 'D % 6 3 7

Vllg Grove, & ?7/56’

Y1g Loy
U(U(’l%gj

FOR COUNTY RECCRDER’S USE

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK-PROOF OF LABOR

‘ I hereby certify that the taxes have been paid in full:

X

Date:

Treasurer~Tax Collector Use

75;24"

$10/claim

No. of Claims x

)

<o
Total due BLM § SE!Q .

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and improvements, or equivalent value

added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending September I,
unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

for the following contiguous
in the State of California.
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2. Type of labor improvements (specify what was done and give the total vaiue

give cost and date of survey and report, and indic&e it was filed,

for that labor and improvement to show at least

$100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey waiperfonnad, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the

title of the report of survey,

Deseriptiva of Work Perforned

‘\ Vaiue of Work
Performed -

Date Work Was
Parformed
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3. Residence and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print} /B,esx'dence znd Mailing Address (please print)
Bs5; 257F5  coldea bl Al
[Davie| [ _Keard Mo flet, lo, Pisgs)/ys
| Mai/ Pog 32
Vil Gioet, Lo BI/55

4. Residence and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s} for the valuable minerals contained
therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Residence and Mailing Address (please print)
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5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of A&f/ : q » 20 [g: all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted on the subject claim(s) or

copies thereof were. in place, and at said date, each comer monument bore or contained markings sufficient to appropriately
designate the comer of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the claim{s).

[ hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of F 0 / O72 that the foregoing
statements are irue and correct: = -

W MM e L8 Dec /8

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statemnents or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

|




Receipt

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4483240
Date of Transaction: 02/04/2019
CUSTOMER:
DANIEL RECORD

PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE,CO 81155-0039 US

LINE
#

QTY DESCRIPTION

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC429608/$20.00

1 1.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
20.00
CHECK
1181

RECORD, DANIEL
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039 US

1 AMOUNT:
TYPE:

CHECK NO:

NAME:

REMARKS
FEFIS HAVE GONE UP, SEE ENCLOSED FLYER

No:

Page 1of 1

Receipt
4365997
UNIT
REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
2018 POL/2  -n/a - 20.00
TOTAL: $20.00

POSTMARKED: N/A

RECEIVED:.SUmmrvr
'S ® ai> aerg

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion

of the official electronic record contained therein.
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https://ilmocop0ap933.bim.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder

2/4/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder
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fUNITED STATES
POSTAL SERVICE*

1PJE2150 « AIC-093
Product Code 93300006
WWW.Usps.com
Aproduct of the United States Postal Service ®
MADE INTHE U.S.A.

93300006
67 x 9” Envelope
$.49
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Reversal Confirmation Page 1of1

Login ID5957
Entry Date03/13/2019
Total Amount$5.00

Original Order Items

Line Order# AuthNos TransDate Action Amount  CostCtr ROrg BPD Year Fund
1 4483240 [AMcC429608 v 02/04/2019 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED $20.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2019 XXXL65001

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

Line Order# AuthNos  TransDate Action Amount  CostCtr R Org BPD Year Fund
1 4483240 1aMC429608 v 3/13/2019 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED $-5.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2019 XXXL6501
24483240 v 3/13/2019 NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE $5.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2019  19XL1109

https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_mode=TRN REV 3/13/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen

Recéipt Page 1of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4393474
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4511431
Date of Transaction: 03/11/2019

CUSTOMER:
~ bHaniel record
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE,CO 81155-0039 US
LINE UNIT
4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH
1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY Q(I)DE:ZESSNAL -nla - 20.00
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC429608/520.00
TOTAL: $20.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 20.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/08/2019

CHECK NO: 25624137846

NAME: RECORD, DANIEL
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap93 3.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 3/11/2019


https://ilmocop0ap93

Run Date/Time: 3/12/2019 9:46 AM

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

01 05-10-1872;017STATO0091;30USC26,28,34
Case Type384101 : LODE CLAIM
Claim Name:DEMOCRAT MINE

Commodity:

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

Required Maintenance Fee:

Name & Address

RECORD DANIEL B

Mer Twp

14 0200N 0150W 033

Act Date Code

09/03/2014 403
10/27/2014 395

08/27/2018 483
08/31/2017 483
12/27/2017 480
08/22/2016 483
12/28/2016 480
08/28/2015 483
10/27/2014 484
12/29/2015 480

03/08/2019 392
02/04/2019 392
08/31/2017 170
07/24/2015 635
07/15/2015 393
04/07/2015 669
12/12/2014 396
10/27/2014 501

Line Nr

Rng Sec

155.00
PO BOX 39 VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039
Quadrant District
SE KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE

Action Text

LOCATION DATE
RECORDATION NOTICE RECD

SMALL MINER CERT FILED

SMALL MINER CERT FILED

EVID OF ASSMT FILED

SMALL MINER CERT FILED

EVID OF ASSMT FILED

SMALL MINER CERT FILED

LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE
EVID OF ASSMT FILED

MONIES RECEIVED
MONIES RECEIVED
ADDRESS CHANGE FILED
AMENDED LOCATION FILED
DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED
LAND STATUS CHECKED
TRF OF INTEREST FILED
ACCTADVIN LEAD FILE

Remarks

(LIVE) Serial Register Page

Page 1 0f 1

Total Acres
20.660

Action Remarks

2019
2018
2017
2017
2016
2016
2015;$155
2015

$20.00; 1

$20.00;1

RECORD DANIEL
CORRECT DIMENSIONS
CORRECT DIMENSIONS

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR
AMC429608-AMC429610;

Serial Number
AMC429608

Lead File Number
AMC429608

Interest Relationship

CLAIMANT

County / State

MOHAVE AZ

Receipt Number

3157734

4052350

3731556

3157734
3462167

4393474
4365997

3350920

3189796



DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

Run Date/Time: 3/12/2019 9:47 AM (LIVE) Serial Register Page Page 1 Of 1
01 10-21-1976;090STAT0090;43USC1744 Total Acres Serial Number

Case Type384201: PLACER CLAIM 20.000 AMC447982

Claim Name:AURUM GIGANTICUS 2

Commodity:

Case Disposition: ACTIVE Lead File Number
Required Maintenance Fee: 155.00 AMC447981

Name & Address Interest Relationship
RECORD DANIEL B PO BOX 39 VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039 CLAIMANT

Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District County / State

14 0130N 0100W 014 NwW KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE YAVAPAI AZ

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
10/15/2017 403 LOCATION DATE

12/05/2017 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 4035016

08/27/2018 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED 2019

12/05/2017 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE 2018;$155 4035016

02/07/2018 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED :

02/01/2018 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED CONLON DENNIS 4077554

12/05/2017 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC447981-AMC447984;

10/23/2017 404 COUNTY RECORDATION 2017-0054733;

Line Nr Remarks




Recéipt Page 1of1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4393474
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4511431
Date of Transaction: 03/11/2019 UMTGDcn mrn r*r\u IO/I n A P
CUSTOMER: (I 5SV Wyw ,sLim

Receipt

DANIEL RECORD
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE,CO 81155-0039 US

LINE UNIT

TOTAL
" QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING

CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH ADDITIONAL

1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY MONEY -n/a - 10.00
RECEIVED
CASES: AMC429608/S 10.00
TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 03/11/2019
CHECK NO: 25624137846

NAME: RECORD, DANIEL
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion ofthe official electronic record contained therein.
np Co6sHOXd QffibUiICt Cnn T£cccp-~t
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https://ilmocop0ap933.bIm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_modeMJPDATE 3/12/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screen_modeMJPDATE

Run Date/Time 3/13/2019 7:35 AM

01 05-10-1872;017STAT0091;30USC26,28,34

Case Type384101: LODE CLAIM
Claim Name:DEMOCRAT MINE
Commodity:

Case Disposition: ACTIVE

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS

(LIVE) Serial Register Page

Page 1 0f 1

Total Acres
20.660

Required Maintenance Fee: 155.00

Name & Address

RECORD DANIEL B PO BOX 39 VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039
Mer Twp Rng Sec Quadrant District

14 0200N 0150W 033 SE KINGMAN FIELD OFFICE

Act Date Code Action Text

09/03/2014 403 LOCATION DATE

10/27/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD
08/27/2018 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED
08/31/2017 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED
12/27/2017 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED
08/22/2016 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED
12/28/2016 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED
08/28/2015 483 SMALL MINER CERT FILED
10/27/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENANCE FEE
12/29/2015 480 EVID OF ASSMT FILED
03/11/2019 392 MONIES RECEIVED
02/04/2019 392 MONIES RECEIVED
08/31/2017 170 ADDRESS CHANGE FILED
07/24/2015 635 AMENDED LOCATION FILED
07/15/2015 393 DECISION/NOTICE ISSUED
04/07/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED
12/12/2014 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED
10/27/2014 501 ACCT ADVIN LEAD FILE

Line Nr Remarks

Action Remarks

2019

2018

2017

2017

2016

2016

2015;$155

2015

$10.00; 1 rynrx e-cA
$20.00;1
RECORD DANIEL
CORRECT DIMENSIONS
CORRECT DIMENSIONS

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR
AMC429608-AMC429610;

Serial Number
AMC429608

Lead File Number
AMC429608

Interest Relationship

CLAIMANT

County / State

MOHAVE AZ

Receipt Number

3157734

4052350

3731556

3157734
3462167

4393474
4365997

3350920

3189796



Reversal Confirmation Page 1o0f 1

Login ID5957
Entry Date03/13/2019
Total Amount$10.00

Original Order Items

Line Order# AuthNos  TransDate Action Amount  CostCtr ROrg BPD Year Fund
1 4511431 AVK'42%08 Vv 03/12/2019 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED $10.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2019 XXXL65001

Order Items To Be Generated for Transfer

Line Order# AuthNos  TransDate Action Amount  CostCtr ROrg BPD Year Fund
1 4511431 AMC429608 v 3/13/2019 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED  $-10.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2019  XXXL6501
2 4511431 vV 3/13/2019 NONREFUNDABLE PROCESSING FEE $10.00 LLAZ920000 LLAZ920000 2019  19XL1109

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search7screenjnode=TRNREV 3/13/2019


https://ilmocop0ap933.blm

United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

OCT 0 7 2016
In Reply Refer To:

3800 (9200) RM
AMC425045, AMC425247, AMC425284,
AMC425597, AMC425919, AMC426116,
AMC426123, AMC427520, AMC429608,
AMC429642, AMC429994

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7016 1370 0001 2495 2868

DECISION
JIM ED COTTLE SR
LISA CLOPTON This decision affects those claims shown
3478 CATCLAW DR PMB 228 on the attached list(s).

ABILENE, TX 79606-8224

SEE ENCLOSURE FOR LIST OF CLAIMS

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2016, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-1, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer of the appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. Ifyou fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to


http://www.blm.gov/az/

reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). Ifyou fail to comply with
the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in
accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan
appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant {o regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

(1) The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

(2)  The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,

(3)  The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and

(4)  Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence. If additional information is

required, please call RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413.

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
Lands, Minerals, and Energy Division

Enclosure



JIM ED COTTLE SR AND LISA CLOPTON
3478 CATCLAW DR PMB 228
ABILENE TX 79606-8224

LEAD FILE

NUMBER CLAIM NUMBER CLAIM NAME
AMC425045 AMC425046 GOLDEN EAGLE #2
AMCA425247 AMC425247 BLUE GOLD
AMC425284 AMC425288 LONE HILLS GOLD
AMC425284 AMC425289 MILLSITE CANYONGOLD1
AMC425284 AMC425293 SECRET CANYON #2
AMCA425597 AMC425598 GASTON MINE
AMC425919 AMC425929 BBG #11

AMC426116 AMC426117 SILVER PHEASANT
AMC426123 AMC426126 SUGAR LOAF MINE
AMCA427520 AMCA427526 PERSHING
AMC429608 AMC429610 SUGARBOWL MINE
AMC429642 AMC429644 TELEGRAPH MINE
AMC429994 AMC429994 SHADOW MOUNTAIN
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United States Department of the Interior

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/az/

DEC 0 3 2015

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9200) RM
AMC429608

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7015 0920 0001 4809 7098

DECISION
ROBERT CASTLEBERRY : This decision affects those claims shown

2336 RAINBOW AVE : in the block below.
SACRAMENTO, CA 95821-4737 :

AMC429609
FROST MINE

MINING CLAIMS
DECLARED FORFEIT

The mining claims listed above have been declared forfeit as of September 1, 2015, for failure to
timely file the required maintenance fee payment or small miner’s maintenance fee waiver (waiver).

Claimants are required to pay an annual non-refundable maintenance fee of $155 per 20 acres or
portion thereof, or submit a waiver, on or before September 1 of each year. These requirements
were established by 30 U.S.C. 28f-I, as amended, and 43 CFR 3834 and 3835.

Our records do not show receipt of a maintenance fee payment or small miner waiver filed on or
before the due date. Therefore, the claims listed above are forfeit.

Reclamation Requirements

This decision does not relieve you of the liability for reclamation of all areas disturbed by your
activities on lands covered by the subject mining claim(s) and/or site(s). After you complete the
reclamation, you must notify the authorized officer ofthe appropriate surface managing agency so
that the authorized officer may conduct a final site inspection and determine whether you may be
released from liability. 1f you fail to reclaim the land to the satisfaction of the authorized officer,
the surface management agency may cite you for noncompliance under its surface management
regulations. For land administered by the Bureau of Land Management (BLM), if you fail to
reclaim the land to the satisfaction ofthe authorized officer as required in 43 CFR Subpart 3809,
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BLM will issue an order of noncompliance under 43 CFR 3809.601(a). If you fail to comply with
.the non-compliance order, BLM may take further action under 43 CFR 3809.604. Failure to
conduct reclamation is a prohibited act that may subject you to criminal penalties. See

43 CFR 3809.605(h) and 43 CFR 3809.700.

Appeal Procedures

| This decision may be appealed to the Interior Board of Land Appeals, Office of the Secretary, in

| accordance with the regulations contained in 43 CFR, Part 4, and the enclosed Form 1842-1. Ifan

| appeal is taken, your notice of appeal must be filed in this office (at the above address) within 30
days from receipt of this decision. The appellant has the burden of showing that the decision
appealed from is in error.

If you wish to file a petition pursuant to regulation 43 CFR 4.21 (58 FR 4939, January 19, 1993) for
a stay of the effectiveness of this decision during the time that your appeal is being reviewed by the
Board, the petition for a stay must accompany your notice of appeal. A petition for a stay is
required to show sufficient justification based on the standards listed below. Copies of the notice of
appeal and petition for a stay must also be submitted to each party named in this decision and to the
Interior Board of Land Appeals and to the appropriate Office of the Solicitor (see 43 CFR 4.413) at
the same time the original documents are filed with this office. If you request a stay, you have the
burden of proof to demonstrate that a stay should be granted.

Standards for Obtaining a Stay

Except as otherwise provided by law or other pertinent regulation, a petition for a stay of a decision
pending appeal shall show sufficient justification based on the following standards:

| (1)  The relative harm to the parties if the stay is granted or denied,

| (2)  The likelihood of the appellant's success on the merits,
(3)  The likelihood of immediate and irreparable harm if the stay is not granted, and
(4)  Whether the public interest favors granting the stay.

Please include your AMC serial number(s) on all corresporidence. If additional information is
required, please call RéAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. '

Sincerely,

Aol Moy

Rebecca Heick
Deputy State Director
1 Lands, Minerals and Energy Division

Enclosure(s)



DEH{TMENT OoF LAND TﬁHSFER INFORMATION
qurwrr\ ;G AMERICA'S RESOURCES

Steven L. Cyros
SupErVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CaLLE AMANECER
Brpc. B/ MS54£

San CremenTe, CA 92672
TEL (949) 366-9484

FAX (949) 366-994¢
SCYROS(@DLTL.US.COM
www.LANDTRANSEER. US.COM

July 21, 15

A3

- Bureau of Land Management. ,
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: In Reply to: 3800 (9310) RM
AMC428828 - AMC429995 ~ AMC429608 — AMC431609 — AMC429610 ~ AMC429609

RE: AMENDED Six (6) Location Notice/Filing for Mining Claims and payment for a

new Mining Claims

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment
in the amount of $60.00 ($10.00 each amendment) for the processing of the following six

(6) AMENDED location notice/mining claims, as well as the signed location notice.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me

‘Warmest Regards, -

CM . RECEIPT # 955—@ 99@
Record.ing Department
949.361.6618

3A13555" “7'@
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same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly
located claim(s).



If additional information is required, please contact Rod Ebert at 602-41 7-9397. Please include
your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

Wkl

\{\ Rebedca Heick
Acting Deputy State Director

Lands & Minerals Division



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!
Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
lob=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429608-AMC429610

3 Transfers

AZ15031-10 AMC429540-AMC429995
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Robert Castleberry

2336 Rainbow Ave.
Sacramento, CA

95821-4737
FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to;

Robert Castleberry, whose mailing address is 2336 Rainbow Ave. Sacramento. CA 95821-4737 (collectively,
“Grantee"), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The FROST MINE lode mining
claim, AMC429609

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments,
one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the
claim. All markers are 4 x4 wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 26, Township 21N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); W 1/2
of SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, T21N, R15W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional

information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim is SW corner of SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of

Section 26, T21N, R15W.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on December 29, 2014:
DEPARTMENT” LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:

On IrCehri before me, \Ad V ( i personally appeared

I r .who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose names(s){@ierssjbscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that ttS/sho/thoy executed the same
in(ffis/fhec/th«ir authorized capacity(ies), and that but~hei/their signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

/\**I\7/\I\/\**~k**~k/\/\l\| J J p N

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Commission No. 2084415 S
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 2
ORANGE COUNTY 1

My Comm. Expira OCTOBER 2,201S |



D=_ARTMENT OF LAND T ANSFER INFORMATION

ProT1eECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

Steven L. Cyros
SUPERVISORY FIFLD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER

BLpG. B/ MS 548

San CLeMeNTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9434

FAX (949) 366-9945
SCYROS(@DLTL US.COM
www.LANDTRANSFER. US.COM

January 12, 2015

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One Central Avenue

Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the County
Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of
the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

A~N__—

Tina Bush
949.361.6618

RECEIPT # 53| &lOg
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- Receipt Page 1 of 1

r

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3212101

Phone: 602-417-9200
Transaction #: 3305766
Date of Transaction: 01/20/2015
| CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINEl(py DESCRIPTION REMARKS Ptglcliz: TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /

I 1 1-09IMINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED QCD-1 | -nfa- | 10.00
CASES: AMC429609/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |

1| AMOUNT:|[10.00 [POSTMARKED:[01/13/2015 |

| TYPE:|CHECK | RECEIVED:|[01/16/2015 |

|

|  CHECKNO:[|5748

NAME:|[DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

| REMARKS |

| i

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap30 1/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/20/2015
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Jim Ed Cottle, Sr.

201 Ward St.

Moran, TX

76464

FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to;

Jim Ed Cottle, Sr., whose mailing address is 201 Ward St. Moran, TX (collectively, “Grantee”), all rights, title and
interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The SUGARBOWL MINE lode mining claim, AMC429610

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments,
one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the
claim. All markers are 4” x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township 19N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); E 1/2
of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 7, T19N, R15W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional
information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is SE corner of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of
Section 7, T19N, R15W.

IN WITNESS EOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on December 10, 2014:
DEP, IT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
Stéven L. Cyros, President Lé[])
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT \
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ro
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS:
onT\rpm hyu 10220171 before me, | IXU .M | uz > personally appeared
SJrW en L. - _who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose names(s)<t8§/af*pubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that(fie/sbe/tbey executed the same
irujiistier/thatt authorized capaclty(les), and that but(tfis/jefAbaii signatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph Is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal
LAUREL MAHAFFEY )

Commission No. 2084415 X

(SEAL) NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA 2
ORANGE COUNTY
My Comm Expiras OCTOBER 2.2011 J

M JL(201% ascisipt # 52U03-qpf

Signature



D—_ARTMENT OF LAND T ANSFER INFORMATION
ProTeCTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

Steven L. Cyros
SUPERVISORY FIFLD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER

Bipc. B/ MS 548

San CLemeNTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9434

FAX (949) 366-9945
SCYROS(@DLTL.US.COM
www.LANDTRANSFER. US.COM

December 22, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue

Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the County

Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of

the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

N

Tina Bush
949.361.6618
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1/20/2015 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Mail - Re: Mailing address for mining claims

Myers, Rearm <rmyers@blm.gov>

Re: Mailing address for mining claims

1 message

lisa clopton <truenorthlcjc@gmail.com> Fri, Jan 16, 2015 at 2:03 PM

To: "Myers, Reann" <rmyers@blm.gov>

Hello, | am not for sure which documents you are talking about, but my address is Jim E Cottle,Sr. 3478
Catelaw Dr. PMB.228 Abilene,Texas79606 Taylor County Texas Also on the claim deeds there is
supposed to be my common law wife name Lisa D Clopton at the same address our ph# 325-945-3152
please call if we can help Jim E Cottle,Sr.

On Fri, Jan 16, 2015 at 2:18 PM, Myers, Reann <rmyers@bim.gov> wrote:
Good afternoon Mr. Cottle,

I am writing you concerning your mailing address that the Bureau of Land Management has on file for you
concerning your mining claims. | am attempting to verify your correct mailing address as | have received new
documents that contain a different address than what we currently show. Please contact me to verify what
your current mailing address is. Our office is closed Monday, January 19th in observance of Martin Luther
King, Jr. day. | will be in the office Tuesday-Thursday if you would like to call to verify your address.

Thank you,

ReAnn Myers

Land Law Examiner

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
602-417-9413

https~/mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=af13cff706f&view=pt&search=inbox&th=14af48f1860362a6&siml=14af48f1860362a6
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. Receipt Page 1 of 1

»

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3200249

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3293755
Date of Transaction: 12/31/2014

| CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT

4 |QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS| por - [TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
I 1 1-00 1\ IINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED QCD-1 | -nfa- || 10.00
CASES: AMC429610/$10.00
TOTAL: $10.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:[10.00 [POSTMARKED:||N/A |
| TYPE:|[CHECK | RECEIVED:[12/30/2014 |

| CHECK NO{[5723

NAME:|[DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

| REMARKS |

| |

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/31/2014
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Daniel B. Record

5843 County Highway 18
West Edmeston, NY

13485
FOR RECORDER’S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, “"GRANTOR"), in
consideration of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to;

Daniel B. Record, whose mailing address is 5843 County Highway 18 West Edmeston, NY 13485 (collectively,
“Grantee”), all rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The DEMOCRAT MINE lode
mining claim, AMC429608

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments,
one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the
claim. All markers are 4” x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5 in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 33, Township 20N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); NE 1/4
of SE 1/4 and SE 1/4 of SE 1/4 of Section 33, T20N, R15W Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. The
locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is 500 Feet North and O Feet West of SE corner of
Section 33, T20N, R15W.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on November 25, 2014:
DEPARTMENT ND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President )

Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
ACKNOWLEDGMENT V
STATE OF CALIFORNIA QU
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS: I » — '
On f ANTEEJ?2 f r>f before me, t'A /X S'fa'T ff- f O-jQ j personally appeared
----- w 'rt'" VAP |— ¢(=—C ypF -*C Who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the

person(s) whose names(s)18a9fe subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me thatflefebe/tfrey executed the same
in>his7frcr/thflr authorized capacity(ies), and that bufrfiisfoei/tliblr slgnatures(s) on the Instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the Instrument.

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my handdncf'official spal. /

BRAD MEINOERTSMA
Commission # 1962205
Nota% Public - California

range County
My Comm. Expires Dac 1. 2015 L
™ »*»e | |T M M t

Signature

b%c «;3m pf

%  fiw



D —ARTMENT OF LAND TILNSFER INFORMATION

Pro1ECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

Steven L. Cyros
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER

Bipc. B/ MS 548

San CLemente, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9484

FAX (949) 366-9945
SCYROS(@DLTL.US.COM
www.LaANDTRANSFER.Us.COM

December 9, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue

Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the County

Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of

the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

Laurel Herzog
949.361.6618
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mailto:SCYROS@DLTI.US.COM
http://www.LandTranseer.us.com

Department of Land Transfer

ﬁ Calle Amanecer
/ MS 548
San Clemente, CA 92673

RECEIVED
MA7c rr (IFFICE

AU 12 P 3F1Db

Bureau of Land Management
PHOENIX. ARIZONA Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427
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‘Receipt ‘ : Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior .
Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 » No: 3189796
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3283066
Date of Transaction: 12/15/2014

| CUSTOMER:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT
4 QTY)| DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 100 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC429608/$10.00

. TOTAL: $10.00

TRF/1 -n/a- 10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION |
1| AMOUNT:[[10.00 [[POSTMARKED:|[N/A

|
| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[12/12/2014 |
|  CHECK NO:|[5695 ]
NAME:|[DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC

942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

[ REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 12/15/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429608-AMC429610

4 Annual Filings

AZ15031-10 AMC429540-AMC429995



Form 3830-2
(January 2017)

UNITED STATES
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPRO

OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September \j3C > /" F and ending on September 1

The undersigned and all relatedparties owned ten or fewer mining claims . mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1, gj

The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit o f assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing ofthis waiver.
The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording ofa false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to 5250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

L DCief /1 ARG IES A

;__Z\Uﬁlf%'cnd VQF; Aﬁki W 7 V'P-2

o o
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i

i

1

i
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10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

RUR 2JL

(Owner's Signature)

Co SMSS

iJlad fy o ?

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

P NTERE
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

. (F? r . m
(Continued on page 2)
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(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) {City (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) Owner's S:gaR_re
AO wner’s Mailing Address; (City-) (Sms) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency cf the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or repressmantas as to any maser within itsjurisdiction. 2
N

INSTRUCTIONS

This certification is made under the provisions 0f43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-2Sk and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

The claimant(s) must filljn the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning ofthe assessment year for which this waiver is sought

All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

All owners ofthe mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

7. This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for die assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1,2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1,2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. Forall mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment ofthe maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

S AWM

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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Form 3 ',30-4 UN A jSTAXES
(October 2013) DEPARTMENT iOF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

AFFIDAVI | Of ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS: PolR J 7

CITY, STATE, ZIP: \lJi lia (ptn~f 06) 3

10 ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO.: 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016

FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of Claims
x $10/claim

j ¢sC
Toialdue BLMS [/ O

Fhe undersigned certifies that at least SI00 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, /;'i 7 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

['fr , in the State of __

Tp Rg-

Sec Mer County Recordation

BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date

i )e1("(s isus 33 ¢

(Continued on page 1)

JAN 08 2018



Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least SI100 for each claim). Ifa geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was tiled with the County Recorder:

— Value of Work Date Work Was
Description of Work Performed Performed Performed
/
/H C{*? \iv\g/ f-
LI 1 IrTA ‘1 1C LtS U i %XU|*/, L 7

7 erh N

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)

m .z?

4. Name and mailing address of each person wno holds and claims the suoject mining ctaimis] for the valuable

minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate it there is a change of address; — 7z zz
m
i Current Mailing Address (please print)-
Name (please print) g (p p ) . o
rn
~ > 2

_ QUUELA N\C K H -

( N\ tc<y ¢ jtides5's )

o, The undersigned testifies that on the date of A / c/-.> . >" 11 &l monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required by law were posted or, the
object claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

i onfilmed on page 3) Conn 3830-4. page 2)



e

markings sutficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of A" (2017 that the

foregoing statements are true and 72&: , R
. o, , ) |
_ @ngf [ng ' Date: 7; [ Q{)C ;&/ 7

=

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
ageney of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or represcntations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

o Notary Block ‘
A /Q
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, this S dayor WNecousboed 20/ 7

By: . ; e (i A
\L/D (Sigrature of Affiant) p
v : SUSAN RUSHTON
Title: (L@()Oﬂlcbé bgé/t///_ / L ot o NOTARY.-PUBLIC
) ’ rd ‘STATE QOF COLORADO
_3/ & ( AOTARY 1D 20144009590
My Commission Expires: 7AW / L MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02/28/2018
INSTRUCTIONS

{. This is an optional form that may bc used to satisfy the-requircments for the Burcau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and Statc laws may vary, you should contact your local and Statc agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment ycar and the county and state
where the claims are located. _

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recording information must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. ' .

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or did -

benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total

amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total cxpenditure must cqual at least $100 for cach claim.

The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.

The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner’s address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.

Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. : -

Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly

erceted, all notices were posted. and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

3. An exact legible reproduction or duplicatc (other than microfilm or other clectronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar ycar in whith the-assessment year ends.
“or mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of inteit o hotd must be filed with the BIM «ftpor before December 30,
Rcquirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 383533 = .

9. A processing fce of $10 for cach claim listed must be remitted to the BLM alongdvith Eﬁis or anyother affidavit

- Y A

.C\ W

-3

of assessment work. ' - — i3
> -5
-
i ontinued on page 43 - o { Form 3¥30-4. page 3)
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Receipt 4 Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4052350

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4163852
Date of Transaction: 12/28/2017

CUSTOMER: | ]

DANIEL RECORD
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE,CO 81155-0039 US

LINE|qpyll DESCRIPTION REMARKS P‘gg{: TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC429608/$10.00

1 1.00 POL 2017/1 || -n/a- 10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION | . |
1| AMOUNT:(|10.00 [POSTMARKED:|[N/A |
|
|

| TYPE:||CHECK | RECEIVED:|[12/27/2017
| CHECK NO:[1070

NAME:|[RECORD, DANIEL
PO BOX 39
VILLA GROVE CO 81155-0039 US

| REMARKS |
This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocop0ap933.blm.doi.net/ cgibin/cbsp/zdrder 12/28/2017
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UNITED STATES
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
(danuary 2017) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1

FORM APPROVED
OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: January 31,2020

/ ~Jand ending on September 1\/\/ S ?

The undersigned and all relatednarties owned ten or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sitfes located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

of America on September 1,

The undersigned have performed the Assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment ofthe maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME /

10.

BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER

cT

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are

Xlecm ftt E( (Zeccad

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

Poll 3%

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner's Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

(Owner’s Mailing Address)
(Continued on page 2)

3, & o
m . D7
f n n
X LsJ
= um T
(0}
W Tt
. (Pwner’s Signature)
1-]~] K £ SV /5T
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Signature)
(City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Signature)
Y (City) (State) (Zip Code)
1ft §i,,t/
DC-« (Owner’s Signature)
J (City) (State) (Zip Code)
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Form 3830-4 UNfAASTATES Al FORM APPROVED
(October 2013) DEPARTMENTOF THE INTERIOR n OMB NO.: 1004-0114

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31,2016
AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK
424 U,%

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: DM, J t )

sooress:  (jeS! SP&V\cd PPDb
CITY,STATE, ZIP: A/b /

FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of Claims /
x S10/claim
Total due BLM$ 7/ 6
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: RECEIPT # 372/
1.

The undersigned certifies that at least S100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending

September 1, Q-~QI6 for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of
in the State o f ™

Tp Ry St Mer  County Recorddtion

BLM Serid No. Nameof aim BExanple 13NSE4MDM Bookand PageNo. Cete
Ah*, dJa 33

-5 —a

- NI

S

x @O J.

(6(0]

2 X -

5

2z qj S

(Continued on page 2)



Y

2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). Ifa geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

T oae | Mo Lo y3
. P 1A NV Y/

VAXEINT ¢

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) - Current Mailing Address (please print)

Dl B Bood AT Stewer Bd R
S  lupsepuille, VF

(2082

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address: .

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
Daviel 6 WVowrd 25| Shwty fnd L4

&l/&lﬁ Sty l//'//?, vy
4 (05 R

[He

4T3

it

Y
Nz

- g

.!_7.

Ty

: e
5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of 20 %, alli monuments

required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices required By lawtﬁere;fijosted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

d4¥ XIHE
d BZ p30|uol

7!» Y
i

(Continued on page 3) Form 38304  page 3)



markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of or /¢ that the

foregoin ements arg true and,gorrect:
and) B ok o 22 2o 204

(Signature of person responsible for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction

il

Notary Block

n- N
SUBSCRIBED,ANJ) SWORN TO before me, this OF 2= gqayor_Decembl ™ 5 ([ C
AN
By:

(Signature of ﬁlag)
- 0t lr < Malissa Bili
Tite: I\ Y ! oy pliEEST
i tntary Public, State of New Yo
My Gommission Expires: 9 [>> (f 2 Qualified in Rensselagr County
My commission explres SEPTEMBER 22nd, 20__L%

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional form that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencies where the claims
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county and state
where the claims are located.

3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descriptions, and original county recordm&nformatmn must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice. = =

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements whmh waQ:Berformed on or did

benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or 1mprovemeg§ muifhlso bel%sted The total

amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must qual at least $1(I(Yl’pr cach claim.

The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor sha_Ll be FSted in‘paragraph 3.

The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shatl’sbe lisgyl in pa,rﬂgraph 4. The

mailing address shall be the owner’s address and not the address of an agent or an@ne reaz;esentmg the claimant.

Be sure to note if there has been a change of address. =

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monumentﬁequlxgd by*iaw were properly
crected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.
Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fce of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit
of assessment work.

o L

(Continued on page 4) - o o ( Form 3830-4. page 3)






IR R RN AR T HIR IR I R TR T AT 00(.zppPp~po0SE

[
. . zr: 5-
¢ t/1A - h 0
m %13; jn
wn
>< ro
co
>
-is
r-i \ 00O
8: S
>> ui i
uJ »
JP
GlIOMIAT® A >7M tt 9(?CBE ;>so A w o *

" 031 AN ’?yf

.. lis



United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3731556
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction#: 3836908
Date of Transaction: 12/29/2016

Receipt

customer!

Idaiel b record
251 SHAVEN POND RD
CROPSEYVILLE/NY 12052 US

LINE UNIT

4 QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS PRICE TOTAL
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL (1)
! 100 MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2016 -na- 10.00
CASES: AMC429608/$ 10.00
TOTAL: $10.00
PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 12/23/2016
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/28/2016

CHECK NO: 2944

NAME: RECORD, DANIEL BILL
5843 CITY HWY 18
WEST EDMESTON NY 13485 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.






t "YTED STATES

Form 3830-2 DEPARTENT OF THE INTERIOR
October 2013
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 333 K FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICAT ON OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31,2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2
42-9d%

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1, 3-0/ fa and endina on September 1

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 1, *3-0 ! fa

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this for
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only)!
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
h v tit M r'rtB - A A te 3"
2.
3.
4 3% s o+
5.
6. §( S -
/%
8. 22 *rio ingm
9 Jw
. om 5» *1 -
10 T» —» 0
Mn
The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:
E, Recent
(Owner’s Name - Please Print)
A | Skaofy li/i/i/
(Owner’s Mailing Address)
(Owner's Name-PleaJENTtfRED SEP 0 6 i.0% (Owner’s Signature)
PruijlP
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
J t' .
A% VAR R N
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Continued on page 2)
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Customer Update

Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name: RECORD DANIEL B Lookup

Proprietor #: 2217339 Renumber To:

Category: p-PRIVATE
AddI’QSS 251 shaver pond rd

, V. '0o'T

itV: CROPSEYVILLE
c ty ENTERED SEP 06 2016

State:! NY Lookup
Zip; 120522613
OUNDELIVERABLE
Email:
Phone:

Save 1 Save/Override DataFlux

Delete | Renumber

Customer details successfully saved for Customer Id 2217339

Page 1of1l

http://ilmocop0ap931:9000/cgi-pro/Ir2000_510/masterup? @webid=b 1f0fkma8Wh-147317702... 9/6/2016


http://ilmocop0ap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid=b

Customer Update Page 1 of 1
Customer Name Update Screen

System ID:MC
Name:|[RECORD DANIEL B

Proprietor #:/2217339 | Renumb To:l

Category:[P-PRIVATE v]
Address:|5843 COUNTY HIGHWAY 18 |

L |
City;}WEST EDMESTON |
State:NY_|
Zip:[134852305 |
OUNDELIVERABLE
Email:|__

Phone:[ |

Save/Override DataFlux

Renumber

http://ilmocop0ap931:9000/cgi-pro/Ir2000_510/masterup?@webid=b1f0fkma8Wh-147317702... 9/6/2016


http://ilmocop0ap931:9000/cgi-pro/lr2000_510/masterup?@webid%e2%80%94blf%c3%b6fkma8Wh-147317702

Form 3830-4 U N I» STATES M I FORM APPROVED
(October 2013) ~ DEPARTME>tB f THE INTERIOR A OMB NO.: 1004-0114
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Expires: October 31, 2016

AFFIDAVIT OF ANNUAL ASSESSMENT WORK

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL DOCUMENT TO:

NAME: IS [~ ¢ 6 0 A
ADDRESS: <77/ Ska&l Pfyd PA

C id JY i tfC C L
CITY. STATE 2B S &Y v ide ) 1°

FOR COUNTY RECORDER’S USE

No. of Claims
x $10/claim

Total dueBLM$ /O
TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

1. The undersigned certifies that at least $100 per claim was expended for development, labor and
improvements, or equivalent value added, as the annual assessment work for the assessment year ending
September 1, b  for the following contiguous unpatented mining claim(s), located in the County of

Ail ha ___inthe State of
Tp Rg Sec Mer County Recordation
BLM Serial No. Name of Claim Example: 13N 5E 14 MDM Book and Page No. Date
_ adokld - {rill
D moou.i 1o hio ¢ 3
rs
=
X
rs N ;
ez,
37 Py
> n 2
A 1
5 |
0 0 TTM
cn
£Q
(Continued on page 2)

RECEIPT # ¢~~~ 9 7 N2



2. Type of labor and improvements (specify what was done and give the total value for that labor and
improvement to show at least $100 for each claim). If a geological, geochemical, or geophysical survey was
performed, as per 30 U.S.C. 28-1, reference the title of the report of survey, give cost and date of the survey
and report, and indicate it was filed with the County Recorder:

. e R . Valueof. Work f . Date Work Was

» Description of Work Performed: : . Pérformed: .. Performed:, -

— 1 il ,mr/,u/?/(’ H [T~ 2 r??fla 200>
l\/d’\ /“’“rI o “ [~V v

/J?ST(’V&

3. Name and mailing address of each person who performed the labor and improvements:

Name (please print) " Current Mailing Address (please print)

Danie[ K [rand — 257 Shawes Puad KL
‘ : - Cvepsey vl . YT
4 | 205 2

4. Name and mailing address of each person who holds and claims the subject mining claim(s) for the valuable
minerals contained therein. Be sure to indicate if there is a change of address:

Name (please print) Current Mailing Address (please print)
" 2 /4 pa) i
Daniie | B /@(m@ AS|  Shaver Fend KA

C;%W{c’y(//ﬂt’, Y, 5% 4
- | 205 2

5. The undersigned testifies that on the date of <7’2 <;Z /\‘)’% , 20/5, all monuments
required by law were erected upon the subject claim(s), and all notices reqfired by law were posted on the
subject claim(s) or copies thereof were in place, and at said date, each corner monument bore or contained

(Continued on page 3) . . ( Form 3830-4, page 2)




markings sufficient to appropriately designate the corner of the claim to which it pertains and the name of the
claim(s).

I hereby certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of /U@a/ };/( that the

foregoin stat:y are tru and corregt: _
gé _ Dater 2(@(& )ﬂ/;

(Signature of person respon51ble for above statement)

Title 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or
agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

Notary Block
! s AL dayor 0%8/";{/ 20__[ 5

=

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before

By:. = il . - A
_ (%e Ama)'ﬁ ‘ , MICHAEL GATES -
Title: » N 4 £ Notary Public, State of New York
Qualified in Rensselaer County
csionBores. VOV- 3 700 / 7, | Reg. No. 01GAG195973
My Commlasuon Exptres. va R My Commission Expires Nov. 3, 2016

INSTRUCTIONS

1. This is an optional fort that may be used to satisfy the requirements for the Bureau of Land Management (BLM)
under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. §1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR part:
3835). Since local and State laws may vary, you should contact your local and State agencles where the clalms
are located to ensure all applicable laws and requirements are satisfied.

- 2. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 1 for the applicable assessment year and the county ‘and state
where the claims are located.

- 3. All claim names, BLM serial numbers, legal descnptlons, and ongmal county recording mformatlon ‘must be
listed for the claims pertaining to this assessment notice.

4. The claimant(s) must complete paragraph 2 listing all labor or improvements which was performed on or dld
benefit the subject mining claims. The value and date of the labor or improvements must also be listed. The total
amount of labor or improvements can be listed, but the total expenditure must equal at least $100 for each claim.

5. The names and current mailing addresses of the person(s) performing the labor shall be listed in paragraph 3.

6. The name and current mailing address of each owner (claimant) of the claims shall be listed in paragraph 4. The
mailing address shall be the owner’s address and not the address of an agent or anyone representing the claimant.
Be sure to note if there has been a change of address.

7. Paragraph 5 shall be completed to show the date it was verified that all monuments required by law were properly
erected, all notices were posted, and that corners were appropriately designated for all claims listed.

8. An exact legible reproduction or duplicate (other than microfilm or other electronic media) of this affidavit or
another type of affidavit of assessment work that you file or will file in the county where each claim is located,
must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30 of the calendar year in which the assessment year ends.
For mill or tunnel sites, a separate notice of intent to hold must be filed with the BLM on or before December 30.

* Requirements for filing a notice of intent to hold can be found at 43 CFR 3835.33.

9. A processing fee of $10 for each claim listed must be remitted to the BLM along with this or any other affidavit

of assessment work.

{Continued on page 4) ’ ( Form 3830-4, page 3)



NOTICES |

THE PRIVACY ACT and 43 CFR 2.48(d) require that you be furnished with the following information in
connection with the information requested by this form.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. §28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 permit collection of the information.requested by
this form.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The BLM will use the information you provide to document compliance with 43"
U.S.C. 1744 and that assessment work has been completed in accordance with 30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR
part 3835 in lieu of paying the maintenance fee for the mining claims listed on this form.

ROUTINE USES: The BLM will only disclose this information in accordance with the provisions at 43 CFR
2.56(b) and (c).

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION: Disclosure of the requested information is required by
30 U.S.C. § 28-28d and 43 CFR part 3835 for claimants qualified to perform assessment work in lieu of paying
the maintenance fee. Failure to submit all the requested information or to complete this form will delay the

BLM’s processmg of the form and may preclude the BLM’s acceptance of the assessment work mformatlon,
which may result in forfelture of the mining clalm(s) by the claimant.

THE PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT requires us to inform you that:

Use of this form is optional. You must perform assessment if a waiver to pay the maintenance fee has been
requested This form is provided to help you attest that annual assessment work has been completed in lieu of

paying the maintenance fee for your claim(s).. Submission of the requested information is necessary to obtain or
retain a benefit. '

You do not have to.respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it
dlsplays a valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT The estimated pubhc reportmg burden for this form is 30 minutes per
response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and
reviewing the form. You may submit comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form
to: U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0114), Bureau Information Collection
Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C Street, N.W., Room 2134LM, Washington, D.C. 20240.
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(Form 3830-4, page 4)
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WRITE FIRMLY TO MAKE ALL COPIES LEGIBLE.

This packaging is the property of the U.S. Postal Service® and is provided solely for use in sending Priority Mail Express™ shipments. Misuse may
be a violation of federal law. This packaging is not for resale. EP13F © U.S. Postal Service; July 2013; All rights reserved.



United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management
- LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203
Phone: 602-417-9200

Receipt

No:

3462167

Transaction #: 3562005
Date of Transaction: 12/30/2015

i

CUSTOMER:

DANIEL B RECORD
251 SHAVER POND RD
CROPSEYVILLE,NY 12052-2613 US

LINE QTY

DESCRIPTION

REMARKS

UNIT
PRICE

TOTAL

1 |1.00

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC429608/$10.00

POL - 1
2015

-n/a -

10.00

TOTAL:

$10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

AMOUNT?|[10.00

[POSTMARKED:|[12/28/2015

TYPE:||CHECK

| RECEIVED:|[12/29/2015

CHECK NO:||8235

|
|
|
|

NAME:|[RECORD, DANIEL B
5843 CITY HWY 18
WEST EDMESTON NY 13485 US

REMARKS

|

:

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and B1111ng System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therem




U I~r~D STATES

T Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR H2°U02
(October 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT FORM APPROVED
MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114

Expires: October 31, 2016
SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1,r?6 / and ending on September 1,

2. The undersigned and all related parties owned ten or fewer mining claims , mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States
of America on September 1,2 0 U =

3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,
the undersigned must file an affidavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessment year only),
a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of
intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent
document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.

7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER
L /IE i 4L
2.
3.
a S —
4 ~
,Z— <-n C
5 m >» >
"Jr CT r-n
6. >< r-o 8
7 >
TO 00
8 - "0 m
U4 U TO
(6] 4n T
9_ Z ” _n
en
10.

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are:

CWwW/

(Owner’s Name - Please Print)

vim Lir |f UJdp.s

(Owner’s Signatyre)

(Owner’s Mailiitg Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
(Owner’s Name - Please Print) f (Owner’s Signature)
p - .- > ii
(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)
1/ts /

(Continued on page 2)



(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner’s Name - Please Print) (Owner’s Signature)

(Owner’s Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency ofthe United States any

false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. 2

INSTRUCTIONS
This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. 828-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830).

S o o

The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.

All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.

All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.

This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. Ifan agent is designated, a notarized designation of
agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.

This form must be filed no later than September 1st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are
recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, in the proper BLM State Office.)

. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold f8r3these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver. %g’ c=3 r
X
m >
cD -J30
>c rsj J\O
oD Jm
30 ;
U4 D . r(;]
55t ]
> cn 0
m

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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Run Date:  09/08/15 DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR RunTime:  09:20 AM

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
MINING CLAIMS
MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal

CBS Receipt: 3380564 Printed For Lead File # AMC429608
Agency Tracking ID: 1440773744
Assessment Year: 2016 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 1
Paid On: 08/28/2015 Total Amount Paid:  $155.00
Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid
SUGARBOWL MINE AMC429610 AMC429608 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management
BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3380564

Phone: (602) 417-9200

Transaction #: 3478847
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2015
| CUSTOMER:

LISA CLOPTON
3478 CATCLAW DR PMB 228
ABILENE,TX 79606 US

Receipt

LINE|lory DESCRIPTION REMARKS PI{gIc];a TOTAL

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED

CASES: AMC429610/$155.00

1 100 -wa- || 155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

| PAYMENT INFORMATION |
|NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM O Mining Claim". J
1l AMOUNT:|[155.00 |[POSTMARKED:|[N/A |

| TYPE:|[CREDIT CARD | RECEIVED:08/28/2015 |

NAME:[[LISA CLOPTON
3478 CATCLAW DR PMB 228
ABILENE TX 79606 US

| CARD NO:[[XXXXXXXXXXXX7147 | AUTH CODE:||095610

NAME ON
CARD:

| EXPIRES:[|08/2018

|
|  SIGNATURE:| |
|
|

LISA CLOPTON

| REMARKS

I

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen mode=UPDATE 9/8/2015



http://ilmnirm0ap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search?screen_mode=UPDATE

NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number™ AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429608-AMC429610

5 Miscellaneous

AZ15031-10 AMC429540-AMC429995



[ P ARTMENT OF LAND ™ ANSFER INFORMATION

PrROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

Steven L. Cyros
SuPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER

Brpc. B/ MS 548

San CLEmeNTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX(949) 366-9945
SCYROS(@DLTLUS.COM
www,LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

October 23, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office

One Central Avenue

Suite 800

Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Location Notices/Filings for Mining Claim and payment for a new Mining Claim

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment
in the amount of $636.00 for the processing of the following three (3) location notice/new
mining claim, as well as the signed location notice dated on Sept 3rd 2014 and a copy of
the respective location maps.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,
\

U

Laurel Herzog O
949.361.6618

LO € o L2 12300


mailto:SCYROS@DLTI.US.COM
http://www.LandTransfer.us.com

Page 2 of 2

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

10/28/14



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540
Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

Box Number= AZ15031

Claim Begin-End: AMC429608-AMC429610

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

AZ15031-10 AMC429540-AMC429995



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT

Data Entered: || /ol /w R A* MTP Checked By: /t JOYy ;J f
GEO Checked By: // fry
LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC '-fd~U.DK thru AMC 4" 3 (0/Q
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:
3 lode Location Fee @ $37 = _$ iU t X >
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ (RRQ <(X~)
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155= $ ~3'1P ~f)-0 ('J
MILL SITE Add'l Maint Fee for Assoc Placer= $
TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $ 6 ,30-00
TOTAL ACREAGE: Per Claim _Other Fees $
(Placer Only) Other Fees $
NUMBER OF LOCATORS: total $iGrty'o U
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA Over-the-Counter [ Mail [ v] TIMELY FILED: Yes [/'] No |
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T I<?21/-1 R SEC a
T iSPDA/ R 15L0 sec ;33
T 6U M R \~LO SEC ¢P-/b
T SEC
T R SEC
BLM [ ] FOREST SERVICE SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes | No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] o=
SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ SX | PX1 ] OTHER[ ] 0]
SRHA | Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes | No |
ro
o)
RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993: E r
Open to Entry On N/A [ ] CcD
CcO
COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ PARTIALLY VOID | PVT MINERALS WITHDRAWN LANDS |
fNxsV- Ck-wie-wf) Vo &2  Alxylvf - VAESVW 4, Wd3 CMOQ N N (Sod
[ ] Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.
cr 0Qgy —1Rj \S U> 370 \Veawy .2 C A A ORI ite*
- ¥ T
AW? Vv VOVN I\ec S i \b W oI - s
Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant
*kkkkkkhkkhkkhkhkkkhkhkkkkkkk k% adjudication********************

date 1 -7 -~ INITIALS



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC429608

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DEMOCRAT MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim’s original dimensions were inadvertently switched on the location notice. The

dimensions on the ground of this claim are 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width as they
match the original map that was submitted.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of September, 2014.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the DEMOCRAT MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim is 600 feet in length and 1,500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the
South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4”
x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5 in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 33,
Township 20N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this
claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s) Township (s) and Range
(s); NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 and SE 1/40fSE 1/4 of Section 33, T20N, R15W Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is
500 Feet North and 0 Feet West of SE corner of Section 33, T20N, R15W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of September, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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MINING CLAIM MAP

1) Name of Claim; DEMOCRAT MINE

2) Type if Claim; LODE

3) Location Monument is located in Section 33, Township 20N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4” X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Democrat Mine, Hualapai Mining District, Mohave County, Arjizona
113.88333° W 113.866677 W 113.850007 W VG564 113.8333
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC429609

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the FROST MINE lode mining claim located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim's original dimensions were inadvertently switched on the location notice. The
dimensions on the ground of this claim are 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width as they
match the original map that was submitted.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of September, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

geven L. Cyros, Président
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the FROST MINE lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim is 600 feet in lenath”and L500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the

South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4”
x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5 in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 26,
Township 21N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this
claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range
(s); W 1/2 of SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, T21N, R15W Gila-Salt
River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SW corner of this claim
is SW corner of SW 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 26, T21N, R15W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of September, 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven LTCyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF i-AND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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1)
2)

4)

%

MINING CLAIM MAP

Name of Claim; FROST MINE

Type if Claim; LODE

Location Monument is located in Section 26, Township 21N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4” X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Frost Mine, Huaiapai Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona
113.8666?" V/ 113.85000« W WGS84 113.83333*» W

CD
CD

bonztiouv



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER’S USE

AMENDED LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM AMC429610

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SUGARBOWL MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim’s original dimensions were inadvertently switched on the location notice. The

dimensions on the ground of this claim are 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width as they
match the original map that was submitted.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of September, 2014.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

bteven 1. uyros, “resident
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Department of Land
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the SUGARBOWL MINE lode mining claim has been
located by Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

This claim is 600 feet in length and 1.500 feet in width. This claim runs from the location
monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly
direction to the North end line and approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the

South end line.

This claim is marked by four (4) monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally,
there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4”
x 4” wooden posts that are buried 1.5’ in the ground and protrude 4.5’ above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 7, Township
19N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona and this claim
encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); E
1/2 of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 and NE 1/4 ofSW 1/4 of Section 7, T19N, R15W Gila-Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: SE corner of this claim is
SE corner of SE 1/4 of SW 1/4 of Section 7, T19N, R15W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 3rd day of September, 2014.
Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENI40F LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC. -1

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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MINING CLAIM MAP

1) Name of Ciaim; SUGARBOWL MINE
2) Type if Claim; LODE

3) Location Monument is located in Section 7, Township 19N, Range 15W, Gila-Salt River Meridian,

Mohave County, Arizona.

4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4” X 4” Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Sugarbowi Mine, Hualapai Mining District, Mohavae County, Arizona
113932337 W 113.91667° W 113.20000° W WGS84 113883337 W
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RUN TIME: 09:52 AM RUN DATE: 11/04/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

Systemid = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng =
Section =

Mtrs =14 0190N 0150W 007, 14 0190N 0150W 999, 14 0200N 0150W 033, 14 0200N 0150W 999, 14 0210N 0150W 026, 14 0210N 0150W 999

Commodity =
Commodity Txt =

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode =

Total Rows Returned: 5

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:52 AM
Adm State: AZ

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

AZA 013138PT
24,649.070

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

Casetype
220100

AZA 022792AP
19,435.600

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype
220100

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

AZA 026359AP
19,665.530

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

Casetype
220100

AZAR 0034597
92.960

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype
281008

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

AZAR 0035635
404.280

Serial Number:
Total Case Acres:

Casetype
289008

Case Disp 14
AUTHORIZED

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR

0190N

0210N

0200N

0190N

0200N

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

0150W Sect SurTyp SurNum
007 ALIQ

0150W Sect SurTyp Sur Num
026 ALIQ

0150W Sect SurTyp Sur Num
033 ALIQ

0150W Sect SurTyp SurNum
007 ALIQ

0150W Sect SurTyp SurNum

033 ALIQ

Suff

Suff

Suff

Suff

Suff

Subdivision
N2SE,SESE;

Subdivision
ALL;

Subdivision
NW,

Subdivision
E2SW,W2NE,SENE;

Subdivision
S282;

RUN DATE:

11/04/2014
Page 1 of 1

Act Pend

Act Pend

Act Pend

Act Pend

Act Pend



TOWNSHIP 21 NORTH RANGE IS WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
MOHAVE  COUNTY
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TOWNSHIP 19 NORTH RANGE 15 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

MOHAVE COUNTY

KINGUAN FIELD OFFICE

Refer to the codastrol murveys for officidl survey informotion.
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TOWNSHIP 20 NORTH RANGE |5 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA

MOHAVE  COUNTY

STATUS OF PUBLIC DOMAIN
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